

White River Valley Electric Cooperative News Release

Contact:

Cassie Cunningham, Vice President/Chief Growth Officer O: (417) 335-9231 ccunningham@whiteriver.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Cooperative opens election window and hosts 85th annual meeting

Branson, Missouri – White River Valley Electric Cooperative (WRVEC) to virtually host its 85th Annual Meeting on Friday, August 23, 2024. The meeting is live-streamed at WhiteRiverMeeting.com that morning at 10 a.m. Members are encouraged to tune-in virtually. The Cooperative provides a call-in option for those who do not use or have access to the Internet.

The voting window is open now through August 26. Members cast their ballots for board candidates during this time; there are six candidates running for three open board seats in Taney, Christian, and Doulgas counties. Members vote on all three candidates no matter the district they live in.



Members are required to verify their unique membership account number and PIN found on their monthly invoice to participate in the election. The Association of Missouri Electric Cooperatives, a third-party, securely handles the election. They tally all votes and deliver the results live during the virtual meeting.

Voting options are available to accommodate everyone. WRVEC members cast their votes online or request paper ballots to be mailed directly to homes and businesses in a pre-addressed, postage-paid return envelope. Wi-Fi hot spots are available in each WRVEC office parking lot.

More information can be found at https://bit.ly/WRVECAnnualMeeting.

###

<u>White River Valley Electric Cooperative</u> is a <u>Touchstone Energy Cooperative</u> dedicated to ensuring our members receive safe and reliable service in their homes and businesses across five southwest Missouri counties including Ozark, Taney, Stone, Christian and Douglas.